
John Dunham & Associates New York: 2016

The North American Meat Institute
The Economic Impact of the Meat Industry

2016 Data
Texas

Direct Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Slaughter
Meat
Poultry
Hides, Skins and Offal
Wholesaling and Distribution
Retail Sales

6,912
13,243
17,536

482
13,850
94,441

$307,169,900
$686,433,000
$670,421,800
$26,031,400

$1,367,760,600
$2,394,034,000

$3,409,871,000
$6,519,061,000
$5,182,545,400

$286,424,400
$3,738,252,100
$7,538,805,100

Total 146,464 $5,451,850,700 $26,674,959,000

Supplier Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

145,444
24,819
1,755

11,841
9,727
2,757

15,222
4,423
7,780
1,590

0

$2,527,324,800
$1,713,583,200

$114,132,000
$600,354,300
$727,726,600
$90,821,400

$1,130,845,400
$113,598,700
$759,763,100
$137,326,700

$0

$15,165,015,100
$3,199,321,900

$329,131,000
$2,455,639,900
$8,110,111,400

$244,339,300
$3,974,677,400

$309,932,800
$2,106,237,400

$311,860,800
$0

Total 229,138 $8,484,265,600 $38,544,255,900

Induced Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

3,000
49,061
1,504

16,479
5,796

15,021
6,743

18,301
3,759
1,491
2,301

$58,620,700
$2,776,772,900

$96,547,900
$912,249,000
$463,803,000
$549,796,800
$580,039,400
$464,081,900
$364,325,600
$116,471,900
$40,372,300

$289,054,700
$4,977,960,400

$287,155,200
$4,775,205,100
$3,770,923,500
$1,302,726,000
$2,542,882,100
$1,283,437,100
$1,016,028,500

$346,932,300
$85,225,300

Total 125,822 $6,798,166,300 $22,175,733,500

Jobs Wages Output
Total Economic Impact 501,424 $20,734,282,600 $87,394,948,400

Tax Impact Business Taxes Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes $5,584,896,500
State Taxes $3,543,070,000 $300,162,300
Total Taxes $9,127,966,500 $300,162,300


