## The North American Meat Institute The Economic Impact of the Meat Industry 2016 Data Texas



Direct Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Slaughter	6,912	\$307,169,900	\$3,409,871,000
Meat	13,243	\$686,433,000	\$6,519,061,000
Poultry	17,536	\$670,421,800	\$5,182,545,400
Hides, Skins and Offal	482	\$26,031,400	\$286,424,400
Wholesaling and Distribution	13,850	\$1,367,760,600	\$3,738,252,100
Retail Sales	94,441	\$2,394,034,000	\$7,538,805,100
Total	146,464	\$5,451,850,700	\$26,674,959,000

Supplier Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	145,444	\$2,527,324,800	\$15,165,015,100
Business and Personal Services	24,819	\$1,713,583,200	\$3,199,321,900
Construction	1,755	\$114,132,000	\$329,131,000
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	11,841	\$600,354,300	\$2,455,639,900
Manufacturing	9,727	\$727,726,600	\$8,110,111,400
Retail	2,757	\$90,821,400	\$244,339,300
Transportation & Communication	15,222	\$1,130,845,400	\$3,974,677,400
Travel and Entertainment	4,423	\$113,598,700	\$309,932,800
Wholesale	7,780	\$759,763,100	\$2,106,237,400
Government	1,590	\$137,326,700	\$311,860,800
Other	0	\$0	\$0
Total	229,138	\$8,484,265,600	\$38,544,255,900

Induced Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	3,000	\$58,620,700	\$289,054,700
Business and Personal Services	49,061	\$2,776,772,900	\$4,977,960,400
Construction	1,504	\$96,547,900	\$287,155,200
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	16,479	\$912,249,000	\$4,775,205,100
Manufacturing	5,796	\$463,803,000	\$3,770,923,500
Retail	15,021	\$549,796,800	\$1,302,726,000
Transportation & Communication	6,743	\$580,039,400	\$2,542,882,100
Travel and Entertainment	18,301	\$464,081,900	\$1,283,437,100
Wholesale	3,759	\$364,325,600	\$1,016,028,500
Government	1,491	\$116,471,900	\$346,932,300
Other	2,301	\$40,372,300	\$85,225,300
Total	125,822	\$6,798,166,300	\$22,175,733,500

	Jobs	Wages	Output
<b>Total Economic Impact</b>	501,424	\$20,734,282,600	\$87,394,948,400

Tax Impact	Business Taxes	Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes	\$5,584,896,500	
State Taxes	\$3,543,070,000	\$300,162,300
Total Taxes	\$9,127,966,500	\$300,162,300

John Dunham & Associates New York: 2016